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Time

7:30-8:00 am

8:00-9:00 am

0:00-9:15 am

0:15-9:30 am

0:30-9:45 am

9:45-10:00 am

10:00-10:10 am

10:10-10:20 am

10:20-10:30 am

10:30-10:40 am

10:40-11:10 am

11:10-11:30 am

AGENDA

Light Hall, Room 411ABCD

Title of Presentation Speaker

Continental Breakfast
Welcome & Opening Remarks D.J. Kennedy, MD
Professor and Chair

Time to Step UP Joel M. Press, MD
Physiatrist-in-Chief
Joel and Anne Ehrenkranz Chair in
Physiatry, Hospital for Special Surgery

Evidence for the Validation of a Single Item James Gardner, MD; Chief Resident
Recovery Question (SIRQ) in Children with Mild PGY-4
and Complicated Mild Traumatic Brain Injury

Debunking “Therapeutic” Medial Branch Blocks: ~ Samir Khan, DO; Chief Resident PGY-4
A Pragmatic Retrospective Clinical Audit

Longitudinal Cadaver-Based Training Curriculum Christian Roehmer, MD, PGY-4
for Musculoskeletal Ultrasound-Guided

Procedures Among Physical Medicine and

Rehabilitation Residents

Break

Recurrence Rate of Ganglion Cysts of the Wrist Doug Bryant, MD, PGY-3
and Hand after Ultrasound Guided Aspiration in
Adolescent and Young Adult Athletes: A Case Series

Reducing Delays to Discharge to Pediatric Jake Dovgan, MD, PGY-3
Inpatient Rehabilitation: A Quality Improvement
Project

Evaluating Utility of Using Higher Steroid Doses = Valentine Chukwuma, MD, PhD; PGY-2
for Epidural Steroid Injection

Top Medical Schools Producing PM&R Residents Devon Shannon, MD, PGY-2

Break

Faculty Tally Scores

Presentation of Awards William Sullivan, MD
Closing Remarks Vice Chair of Education

Residency Program Director



